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1. Project Data and Results
1.1 Area Information
Surface Color Coefficient Average lllum. Minimum Maximum Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
RGB Reflectance [IX] [Ix] [IX]
Ambient - Ground 01280 25% 236 46.8 372 0.20 0.13 0.63
1.2 Luminaire/Measurement Info
Ref. Color Total Sour.Ref.
RGB Luminaire
Num.
A Manufacturer 255,255,255 11
(3870 K) Source-A
Luminaire Name LED FLOOD LIGHT
Measurement Name (LED FLOOD LIGHT)
Luminaire Code CO-T600-900W-60D
Measurement Code (CO-T600-900W-60D)
1057 |;Zf
L
|45’
Dimmer Flux Current Power Luminaires
[Im] [A] [W] nr.
100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 11
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Ref. Color Total Sour.Ref.
RGB Luminaire
Num.
B Manufacturer 255,255,255 1
(3870 K) Source-A
Luminaire Name LED FLOOD LIGHT
Measurement Name (LED FLOOD LIGHT)
Luminaire Code CO-T600-900W-60D
Measurement Code (CO-T600-900W-60D)
Dimmer Flux Current Power Luminaires
[Im] [A] W] nr.
100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 1
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1.3 Source Information
Sour.Ref. Name Code Power Current Flux Color Total
[W] [mA] [Im] K] Number
Source-A CO-T600-900W-60D CO-T600-900W-60D 900.53 0.0 150050 0 12
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2. Luminaire Data
2.1 2D Plane View with Luminaires
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2.2 Luminaire Table
Ref. On/Off Coeff. Dimmer Flux Current Power Luminaire Position Luminaire Rotation
Mant. [im] [Al W] x{m] y[m] zm] o] o] r2l°]
B-1 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 22.55 5.30 14.00 62.5-0.0 14.5
A-1 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 23.30 5.30 14.00 70.2 0.0 -23.9
A-2 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 24.05 5.30 14.00 69.0 0.0 -66.7
A-3 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 79.15 5.30 14.00 63.30.0-11.9
A-4 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 78.40 5.30 14.00 70.3-0.0 25.5
A-5 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 77.65 5.30 14.00 66.2 0.0 62.7
A-6 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 79.15 59.40 14.00 64.5-0.0 -168.6
A-7 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 78.40 59.40 14.00 69.8 0.0 154.1
A-8 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 77.65 59.40 14.00 66.7 0.0 116.5
A-9 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 22.55 59.40 14.00 63.2 0.0 166.3
A-10 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 23.30 59.40 14.00 69.7 -0.0 -155.3
A-11 On 0.90 100 % 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 24.05 59.40 14.00 68.7 -0.0 -113.8
2.3 Aiming Summary Table
Mast Ref. | On/Off | Coeff. | Dimmer Flux Current | Power | Luminaire Position | Luminaire Rotation Aiming R.Axis
Mant. (im] (Al W] x[m] ylm] z[m] rx[°] ry[°] rz[] x[m] y[m] z[m] [
Mast B-1 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 22.555.30 14.00 62.5-0.0 14.5 15.84 31.31-0.00 0.0
Mast A-1 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 23.305.30 14.00 70.2 0.0-23.9 39.02 40.85-0.00 -0.0
Mast A-2 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 24.055.30 14.00 69.0 0.0 -66.7 57.50 19.69-0.00 -0.0
Mast MirX — A-3 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 79.155.30 14.00 63.30.0-11.9 84.88 32.58-0.00 -0.0
Mast MirX — A-4 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 78.405.30 14.00 70.3-0.0 25.5 61.57 40.56 -0.00 0.0
Mast MirX  A-5 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 77.655.30 14.00 66.2 0.0 62.7 49.5119.830.00 -0.0
Mast_MirXY A-6 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 79.1559.4014.00 64.5-0.0-168.6 84.97 30.64-0.00 0.0
Mast_MirXY A-7 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 78.4059.4014.00 69.8 0.0 154.1 61.8225.20-0.00 -0.0
Mast_MirXY A-8 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 77.6559.4014.00 66.7 0.0116.5 48.5544.89-0.00 -0.0
Mast MirY  A-9 On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 22.5559.4014.00 63.2 0.0 166.3 15.98 32.46-0.00 -0.0
Mast MirY A-10  On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 23.3059.4014.00 69.7-0.0-155.3 39.1324.960.00 0.0
Mast MirY  A-11  On 0.90 100% 150049.80 0.0000 900.5300 24.0559.4014.00 68.7-0.0-113.8 56.8944.890.00 0.0
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3. Results Table
3.1 Horizontal llluminance Values on: Eh- Futbol 5 - 01
‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum ‘ Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
Horizontal llluminance 273 Ix 105 Ix 407 Ix 0.38 0.26 0.67
Specific Lighting Power 0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]
Calculation Type Only Dir.
1325!475625Z7592&07!22237&>%7&82&2975312532753425
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
— 10 174 224 271 36 X0 313 2B 275 271, 277 2688 306 3% 32 507
. 164 213 264 310 345/365 368 358 31 331 35 33 37 3H 3B -4
= 187 233 279 319 351 374 330 3% 3D 373 3R 338 331 3D 3 4774
] 196 236] 274] 308 337 332 385 404 405 330 3R §38 321 314 311
4 165 220 260 288 315 341 359 301 38 384 3B B 306 294 2B
E 10 216 242 267291 318 346 30
] 181 208 25 247 20 2% 32 343
4000 _ 172 190 210 20 250 275 29 317
] 164 180 197 215 236 258 280 255|308 301 288 200 248
— or—H4-=480 1204 224 245 264 278|285 283 273] 257 238 221\ 208
%0 1B 165 18 197 216 235 253 266[272] 270 263 247 230 215
] 10 162 17 192 211 220 246 238|263 262 254 240 225 210 1
= s 160 P14 191 200 228 244 256|260 258 290 237 222 B 196,
] 19 161 {7 192 211 230 246 257
00 4 51 164 17d 196 216 26 252 263
E 57 170 18] 208 223 244 262 274
] 4 178 194\213 234 257 276 280
250 _7 2% 308
] D 267 28 317 331
200 _7 |
= y b 376 391 397 387 366 347 325 317 317 315
] y 33 381 372 3% 337
15(1)@ 01 241 290 39 353\35 34 30 2B
] 01 280 251 233
] § \2041&31791&)1832(3240278301
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3.2 Horizontal llluminance Iso Curves on: Eh- Futbol 5 - 01

‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum ‘ Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
Horizontal llluminance 273 Ix 105 Ix 407 Ix 0.38 0.26 0.67

Specific Lighting Power 0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]

Calculation Type Only Dir.
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3.3 Horizontal llluminance Values on: Eh- Futbol 5 - 02

Maximum ‘ Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max

275 Ix 0.83 0.60 0.72

Minimum ‘
166 Ix

Average ‘
199 Ix

‘ Results ‘

Horizontal llluminance

Specific Lighting Power
Calculation Type

0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]
Only Dir.

302510, 732 25313 7815.2316. 7318, 239, 7551. 202 74 2506, 77258, 780,25 [

83176 1
274 251 229 210 1% 186 177 1

B 248 229 212 1B 187 170 17

257 241 226 211[19] 189 1&2°1
212 23 221 20919 191 18 14
227 221 214 206[199)] 12 183 18
13 210 206 201 197 198 190 14
AL 200 198] 197 194 198 191 1
P 1R 1P 1R 1P 1P 19244

[ 171173179 1
B-472 175480 180 202 20 242
3 182 1R 206 222 243
b 177 160 185 19 22 20
D 181 183 188 1% 207 220 2%
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L 1R 12 12 W1 191 191 19
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2P 208 28 198 18 19D 188 14
225 217 20 201 1A 188 18 14
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248 23 217 204 198 18 18031
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261 230 219 208 10 181 175 1
22 230 218 A2 189 180 174
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3.4 Horizontal llluminance Iso Curves on: Eh- Futbol 5 - 02

‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum ‘ Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
Horizontal llluminance 199 Ix 166 Ix 275 Ix 0.83 0.60 0.72

Specific Lighting Power 0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]

Calculation Type Only Dir.
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3.5 Horizontal llluminance Values on: Eh- Futbol 5 - 03
‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum ‘ Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
Horizontal llluminance 287 Ix 100 Ix 411 Ix 0.35 0.24 0.70
Specific Lighting Power 0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]
Calculation Type Only Dir.
A ——
! L
363 365 380 370 340 30B[285| 273 274267 298, 2% 276 240 196} -0
Y3 371 386 381 362 344/336 334 30 346 349 1341 318 281 237 -4
30 364 376 374 364 3D 365 377 383 379 30 361 37 256 25 —4780
327 346 355 34 351/367 375 3R 3B 367 366 3R 316[288) 25 4670
-3 S0 30 32 37 B 32 6 368 387 391 377 351 3B 2B 771 245 44
[287] 2% 300 303/312 3 3 -4310
6 772 275 281 294 312 32 -4
4000 6 251 25/264 277 2% 312 -4010
] 20 234 280 20 264 260 294 - 360
B 216 221/228 23 254 268 260! -37.10
B0 207 212 220 2 246 2600 20 -3
] 201 /206 216 229 242 25 263 - 310
3 188 204 215 228 212 253 261 - 260
. B\2AB 216 229 24 25 263 -3110
00 AP 20 220 234 249 22 270 -2
] 4
E X0 215226 241 257 272 281 -80
] 20 225 2% 251 268(286| 2% - %60
2500 _5 4 20 249,263 202 AR 316 -&A10
] I 258 265 29 298 3D 338 - 2360
. 74 2680[287) 29K, 315 30 361 -210
0m - 297 306 312 318 383 365 380 - 2080
=4 ] 30 333 33 32 3, 368 1 -1310
= 338 357 365 364 361 360 356 4R 407 3B 378 - 1760
] 0 372 383 378 364 365,350 370 379 3B 377 - 1610
Ooi 39 375 386 376 349 324 310 300 32 333 34331 20 22 201 - 14
5\5541 3% 373 3B 316 277 25| 242 249 265 -1310
] 381362 363 326 277 230 201 163 188 194 197 160 168 130 103 -1e
AR RARAS RARAN A SARERRANARS AR RARRR AR
6500 7000 7500 ® 8600
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3.6 Horizontal llluminance Iso Curves on: Eh- Futbol 5 - 03

‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum ‘ Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
Horizontal llluminance 287 Ix 100 Ix 411 Ix 0.35 0.24 0.70

Specific Lighting Power

Calculation Type

0.00 [ W/(m2*100Ix) ]
Only Dir.
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3.7 Horizontal llluminance Values on: Eh- Futbol 11
‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max

Horizontal llluminance 252 Ix 95 Ix 411 Ix 0.38 0.23 0.61

Specific Lighting Power 0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]

Calculation Type Only Dir.

1335@8@74%@&%%&@%@&@@@7&%% !
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|
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3.8 Horizontal llluminance Iso Curves on: Eh- Futbol 11

‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
Horizontal llluminance 252 Ix 95 Ix 411 Ix 0.38 0.23 0.61

0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]

Specific Lighting Power
Only Dir.

Calculation Type

fo%) 1000

4500 ) 3BB /
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3.9 Horizontal llluminance Values on: Working Plane (h=1.00 m)
‘ Results ‘ Average ‘ Minimum ‘ Maximum ‘ Min/Ave Min/Max Ave/Max
Horizontal llluminance 242 Ix 46 Ix 411 Ix 0.19 0.11 0.59
Specific Lighting Power 0.00 [ W/(m?*100Ix) ]
Calculation Type Only Dir.
NTUTNTT0TBX6 32273627382741.27442747.27&27&27%2759276227652768@4.’%278327%27 M
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
59/%1%1(;11%%&190777%1%9937%4103 186 218 257 37 3 o7 -84
i 20 254 271 312 3B =514
50 0%
113 s} 3B 3B & -4
10 3® 35 31 371 ~47.4
4500 153 3D 3D A 201 n -4514
1% 7 B 33\277 %1 3 -4314
4000 151 278 37( 3P 01 2B 2% 3 38 -4au
04
73 2% 297 A8 2 28 24 o1 37 -
19 28 21| 234 261 201 2] 23 -3
B0 151 26 29| 268 240 ot 261 267 -%1
13 22 25| 200 %1 2B -33u
200 <4 24 254 260 [241 26 20 =34
201
18 2 2| 28 246 o -
5] %6 281| 283 2% 291 28 =Zu
20 164 267 36| 306 271 31 31 -BMu
33 28 38( 3% 290 3 5 -8
2000 1% 33 371 3 31 31 30 =214
1914
190 {4439+ am3-3e5 378 -1
170|253 36 91 W 381 =174
1500 40 (238 34 B3 3 % -15%4
8 175 264 28 2% 28672 -134
100 % N7 183 18 171 5 B I 13 -1
(46l 67 18121 1B 148 215-T70 25 217 184 164 157 163181 214 280 308 AB-211 147 1B 117 %5 65 -914

1800 200 250 00 33HBO 400 450 500 5500 600 60 700 780 80D &
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4. Images

41 Images
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4.2 Images
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4.3 Images
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